o ._lEFFERSON TRANSIT Project Schedule
New Administration, Operations & Maintenance Facility REV 09-9-13
ID [Task Name Duration Start Finish Predece| September | October [ November December | January | February [ March April Ma
TG NTRACTS T ARENGIENTS s Fiow AT G o1 | 918: [ o5 | 92 | ;9!29 | 1056 [ 1013 | 1020 | 10127; 113 [ 1o | 1117 | 1124 | 121 | 128 [ 12115 | 12/22 | 1:=I.'129 | s 1 an2 | am9 [ 126 | 22 | 2/ | 2nm6 | 223 [ 32 | 39 | 316 [ 3/23 | Ilargo [ a4l | an3 [ 420 | 4,»217 “'l 54 | 511 | 518 | 5/25 Jum:;!1 |
2 Negotiate/Execute Prime Agreement (Predesign) 13days  Mon3/4/13  Wed 3/20/13 ' ! ' ' : : : : :
3 Predesign Consultant Sub-Contracts 10days  Thu3/21/13  Wed 4/3/132 . : : : : : ' ' '
4 Negotiate / Execute Design-CA Amendment 19days  Thu5/16/13  Tue 6/11/1317 : ' : ' . . : : :
5 |TASK 2 - SITE INVESTIGATIONS (Preferred Site) 15days  Thu4/4H3  Wed 4124113 : ! ! | | | | | '
6 Geotechnical Sitework and Report 15days  Thu4/4/13  Wed 4/24/13 3 . : : ' : ' ' . :
7 Septic Investigations & Prelim Repori 15days  Thu4/4/13  Wed 4/24/13 3 . : ! : : : : : :
8 Topo/Boundary Survey 15days  Thu4/4/13  Wed 4/24/133 . : ! : ! ' . : .
9 |TASK 3 - PROGRAMMING / DESIGN CRITERIA 24days  Thu3/2113  Tue 4/23/13 . : ! - : : : : :
10 Workshop Preparation 12days  Thu32113  Frid/5/132 . : : Z : ; ' : :
" Program / Concept Workshop 0 days Fri 4/5/13 Fri 4/5/1310 : : ' ' . . : : :
12 Prepare Program Documents 12 days Mon 4/8/13 Tue 4/23/13 11 ' ! : : : : : : '
13 |TASK 4 - CONCEPTUAL DESIGN 28days  Mon 4/8/13  Wed 5/15/13 : : : ! ' . | . :
14 Concept Cost Set / Consultant Meetings 11days  Mon4/8/13  Mon 4/22/1311 ' : ! ' : : : : :
15 Update Concept Development/Reconcile Budget 7days  Tue4/2313  \Wed 5/1/13 14 . : : : : ' ' ' '
16 Review Concepts / Scope / Budget Set MACC Odays  Wed5/1/13  Wed 5/1/13 15 ' ! ' ' | : : : :
17 Finalize Concepts / Renderings 10 days Thu 5/2/13  Wed 5/15/13 16 . : : : : : ' ' !
18 [TASK 5 - PERMITTING / CODE ANALYSIS 69 days  Mon4/8/13  Thu 7/11113 : : ' ! ! ' : : :
19 Pre-Application Preparation / Submittal 4 days Mon 4/8/13  Thu 4/11/13 11 ' ' : : : : : : :
20 County Pre-Application Review 50days  Fri4/1213  Thu6/20/1319 : : : : ! . . . .
21 Pre-Application Meeting at Jefferson County Odays  Thu6/20/13  Thu6/20/1320 . : ' | : : : : :
22 Conditional Use Package / SEPA - Preparation 15 days Fri6/21/13  Thu 7/11/1321 . : : : : ' ' ' '
23 Conditional Use Package Submittal Odays Thu7/11/13  Thu7/11/1322 ' : ! ' | : : : :
24 |TASK 6 - PROJECT ECONOMICS 4days  Tue4/2313  Fri4i26113 . : : | | | : | |
25 Budgetary Cost Estimate - Set MACC 4days  Tue 4/23/13 Fri 4/26/13 14 : : : : ! | | : :
26 |TASK 7 - PREDESIGN REPORT 52days  Thu5M6/13  Fri7/26/13 . . : Z : : : ; :
27 Draft Programming / Concept Design Report 26days  Thu5/16/13  Thu6/20/1317 . : : : . . | . ,
28 Final Draft Predesign Report 21 days Fri 6/21/13 Fri 7/19/13 27 ' ! . | : : : : :
29 Deliver Draft Repor[ 0 days Fri 7/19/13 Fri 7/19/13 28 : : : : : : ! ! I
30 Final Predesign Report 5 days Mon 7/22/13 Fri 7/26/13 29 : : ' ! I ! : : :
31 |SCHEMATIC DESIGN 64 days Wed 6/12113  Mon 9/9/13 — . : : : : ! !
32 SD Start-up 7days Wed6/12/13  Thu6/20/134 : : ; ' ' | : :
33 JTA SD / CUP Review Meeting Odays Thu6/20/13  Thu 6/20/1332 . . . : : : ; ]
34 50% SD 15days  Fri6/21/13  Thu7/11/1333 : : ; ' . | ; .
35 SD Cost Estimate Set 10days  Fri7/1213  Thu7/25/1334 . : . : : Z Z :
36 SD Cost Estimate 6days  Fri7/26/13 Fri 8/2/13.35 : : : : ; ; ' '
37 Budget Update Meeting 0 days Fri 8/2/13 Fri 8/2/13 36 : : ' I i : : :
38 100% SD 10days  Fri7/26113  Thu8/8/1335 . . : : : : ' ]
39 Deliver 100% SD Package Odays  Thu8/8/13  Thu#8/8/1338 : : : . . | : l
40 Hold for TIGER Grant Notification 22 days Fri8/9/13  Mon 9/9/1339 N ' . : : : : :
41 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT (Buildings / Site) 40days  Tue9/10/113 Mon 11/4/13 P : : v ' : ; ' ;
42 50% DD Progress Set 15 days Tue 9/10/13 Mon 9/30/1340 ' : : : : :
43 DD Cost Set 10days  Tue 10/1/13  Mon 10/14/1342 . : ; : ' ' .
44 DD Cost Estimate 10days Tue 10/15/13 Mon 10/28/1343 : : ! ' I : :
45 90% DD Documentation 10days Tue 10/15/13 Mon 10/28/1343 . . ' : : : : !
46 DD Design & Budget Review Odays Mon 10/28/13 Mon 10/28/1345 ' : . . : : :
47 100% DD Wrap-up 5days Tue 10/29/13  Mon 11/4/1346 . | : : ; ; J
48 Design Development Approval Odays Mon11/4/13  Mon 11/4/1347 : : ] ' ' ' [ |
43 |CONSTRUCTION DOCS (Buildings / Final Site) 72days  Tue11/513 Wed 2/12114 . ' ! ' = : : : :
50 50% Construction Documents 15days  Tue 11/5/13 Mon 11/25/1348 : : : A —————————————— ! : ' : :
51 JTA Staff Review Meeting Odays Mon 11/25/13 Mon 11/25/1350 : : : ;3]1;25 ! 1 I i : : :
52 90% CD-Permit/Cost Estimate Set 20days Tue 11/26/13 Mon 12/23/1351 . . . : : . Z : : : : !
53 CD Draft Cost Estimate 10days Tue 12/24/13  Mon 1/6/1452 : : : ' = vil ; I | | ; | :
54 CD Final Cost Estimate 7days  Tue 1/7/14  Wed 1/15/14 53 ' | . .  A— . : : ; J
55 On-Going CD Development 15days Tue 12/24/13  Mon 1/13/1452 : : : vi| : y l ' ' ' | |
56 Scope & Budget Review Meeting Odays Wed 1/15/14  Wed 1/15/14 54 . ' ' ' - 115 : : : : :
57 Finalize 100% Bid Documents 5 days Thu 1/16/14  Wed 1/22/14 56 : : : é : { ' ! I
58 Permit Re-submittal / Addenda 15 days Thu 1/23/14  Wed 2/12/14 57 . | ! I v : : : :
59 Bid Advertisement Odays Wed 1/22114  Wed 1/22/14 57 5 : : Z T*?L : ; ' !
60 |BIDDING (Buildings / Final Site) 38days Thu1/2314  Mon 3/17/14 : : ] - :7 . . v . : l
61 Bidding Period 28days  Thu1/23/14  Mon 3/3/1459 ' . | Z v ' : : : :
62 Bid Opening Odays  Mon3/3/14  Mon 3/3/1461 : : : j ' ' 3/3 ' ' ]
63 Contract Execution 10 days Tue 3/4/14 Mon 3/17/1462 ' ! I | : : ’l : : :
64 |CONSTRUCTION (Buildings / Final Site) 230days ~ Tue3/18/14  Mon 2/2/15 - : : : . : 9 . ' J
s onetiation Period i i LA LAL, B ok i : : ' ' ' ' A —
66 Substantial Completion (Temporary Occupancy) Odays Mon 12/22/14 Mon 12/22/1465 ' | : : : : ,
67 Final Acceptance 30days Tue 12/23/14  Mon 2/2/1566 . : ] : . . : : :
68 Occupancy Odays  Mon2/2/15  Mon 2/2/1567 . . . Z : : : : ]
69 |PERMITTING / REGULATORY ACTIVITIES 169days  Fri7/1213  Wed 3/5/14 ; : : : : : ' : = ; ' !
70 Courﬂy |Initial Review 20 days Fri 7/12/13 Thu 8/8/13 23 o ! ' | : : : : :
71 County Issuance of Notice of Appl / SEPA determination 0 days Thu 8/8/13 Thu 8/8/13 70 s : : : : ! ; : '
72 Public Comment Period (2 weeks) 10 days Fri 8/9/13 Thu 8/22/13 71 : : ' 1 I I : : :
73 County Staff Report 35days  Fri8i23/13 Thu 10/10/1372 . Z : ; : : ' !
4 County Staff ReportPublic Hearing Process 26days  Fri10/1113  Fri11/15/1373 : : p 4 L - | | | : :
75 CUP Issuance (Guestimate - Specific date Unknown) Odays  Fri11/15113  Fri11/15/11374 ' ' . 9+11!15 : : : : : :
76 County Building/ Fire Plan Review 35days Tue 12/24/13  Mon 2/10/14 52 : : : vi : ' ' ' | |
77 County Building/ Fire Comments to TCF Odays  Mon2/10/14  Mon 2/10/1476 d ' ! - . & 210 : : : :
78 Final Building/ Fire Plan Re-Review 15days  Thu2/13/14  Wed 3/5/14 58 - : : ' ! ' : ' '
79 Permits Available (unpredictable) Odays  Wed 3/5/14  Wed 3/5/14 78 o : : ' %m : : :
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